PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6905684

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARAVINATHAN SAMUEL	03/24/2020
JEFF LICHTMAN	03/06/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRESIDENT AND FELLOWS OF HARVARD COLLEGE	
Street Address:	17 QUINCY STREET	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02138	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17469314

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6036680300

Email: ipadm@SHEEHAN.COM

Correspondent Name: SHEEHAN PHINNEY BASS & GREEN, PA

Address Line 1: 1000 ELM STREET, 17TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17614-6224	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN A. STEVENS	
SIGNATURE:	/Karen A. Stevens/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=S1960070#page1.tif source=S1960070#page2.tif

PATENT 506858864 REEL: 057414 FRAME: 0781

Docket No.: 17614-5143

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, **Aravinathan Samuel** of Cambridge, Massachusetts and **Jeff Lichtman** of Cambridge, Massachusetts have invented certain new and useful improvements in a:

LEARNING-GUIDED ELECTRON MICROSCOPY

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") described in a U.S. Patent Application, the specification of which was filed March 28, 2019 as U.S. Application No. 62/825,722;

And, whereas we desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore to **President and Fellows of Harvard College, a state of Massachusetts institution, having its place of business at 17 Quincy Street, Cambridge Massachusetts 02138,** (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), and whereas Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to us in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

Docket No.: 17614-5143

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent that may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Executed this 24 day of March	, in the year 2020 at Harvard University
17 Oxford Street, Cambridge, MA 02138	
	A.
	Aravinathan Samuel
Witness: Dww Cl-	
Printed Name and Address: Dionne Clarke	
1025 Hancock St., Unit 2D, Quincy, MA 021	38
Witness: Angela Allen	
Printed Name and Address: Angela Allen	
17 Oxford Street, Cambridge, MA 02138	}
Executed this 6th day of Morch	, in the year <u>2020</u> at <u>Harvard Univers</u>
Cambridge, MA 02138	
	1114-
1. m-t	Jeff Mchiman
Witness: Jugme Montognory	•
Printed Name and Address: <u>SUZ2NME A</u>	10vitgomery
<u> 200 Holden Green, Apt. A. (a</u>	embridge, MA 02138
Witness: La Comely	
Printed Name and Address: Larena 5	Connelly
406 Cherry St. New	<i></i>
100 Chillip 2 1. 1150	***